WATERTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT (WI)

INSPECTION REPORT LATINO SUPER MARKET, 1504 S CHURCH ST, BLDG UNNAMED, WATERTOWN WI 53094



DETAILS

Inspection Date: 12/18/2024 | Inspection Type: Annual | Inspection Number: 3703 | Shift: N/A | Station: N/A | Unit: N/A | Lead Inspector: Don Dishno | Other Inspectors: N/A

VIOLATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

Showing only violations and images for this inspection. Please reach out to the lead inspector for more details. Resolved Violations: 0 | Passed Codes: 41 | Violations: 5 | N/A Codes: 0

STATUS	CODE	DESCRIPTION
FAIL	0.13 - Suppression system	Annual inspections up to date on suppression system?
		Location: Kitchen
		Original Comment: Current type two hood on location does not have a suppression system. When the type one hood is properly installed, a fire suppression system shall Also be Design, installed, and tested prior to any cooking taking place.
FAIL	32.4.11.1.5 - Extinguishment Requirements	Portable fire extinguishers shall be installed and maintained in accordance with Section 13.6. [140:4.11.1.5]
		Location: GENERAL
		Original Comment: An ABC fire extinguisher must be placed at each of the exterior doors.
FAIL	32.4.11.1.5 - Extinguishment Requirements	Portable fire extinguishers shall be installed and maintained in accordance with Section 13.6. [140:4.11.1.5]
		Location: Kitchen
		Original Comment: A Class K kitchen fire extinguisher must be placed in the kitchen.

FAIL

50.2.2.1 - Clearance

Where enclosures are not required, hoods, grease removal devices, exhaust fans, and ducts shall have a clearance of at least 18 in. (457 mm) to combustible material, 3 in. (76 mm) to limited-combustible material, and 0 in. (0 mm) to noncombustible material. [96:4.2.1]

Location: Kitchen

Original Comment: All appliances must fit properly underneath a type one hood. Currently, the type two hood in place is not large enough for all of the equipment below it. The cooking shall take place until all violations are remedied.

FAIL

50.4.4.7.3 - Modifications to Existing Hood Systems The addition of obstructions to spray patterns from the cooking appliance nozzle(s) such as baffle plates, shelves, or any modification shall not be permitted. [96:10.2.7.3]

Location: Kitchen

Original Comment: The current type two hood system is not designed for fryers, grills, charbroiler, or stoves. Have a qualified hood contractor evaluate the hood and duct system, and either properly design and modify existing hood or replace with the proper hood. No cooking shall take place until all violations are remedied.

REINSPECTION DATE

01/17/2025

FEE

Invoice Date: N/A | Inspection Fee: N/A | Date Paid: N/A | Amount Paid: N/A | Invoice Number: N/A | Check Number: N/A | Transaction Number: N/A

CONTACT SIGNATURE

Felisa Corona Forte Signed on: 12/18/2024 @ 16:02

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE

Don Dishno Signed on: 12/18/2024 @ 16:03



QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR INSPECTION?

Don Dishno ddishno@watertownwi.gov No phone number available

	×	

David Johnsen

From:

Don Dishno

Sent:

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9:18 PM

To:

Lumos Dei Consulting Services LLC; notification@esosolutions.com

Cc:

David Johnsen

Subject:

Re: Inspection Report for your occupancy

Felisa,

I want to make sure we all understand that there shall be NO COOKING on site until the proper hood and suppression systems are in. Doing so could cause a fire or potentially activate the building fire sprinkler system, causing water damage and possibly injury.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Don A. Dishno

City of Watertown Fire Inspector E: ddishno@watertownwi.gov

P: 920.261.3610

C: 920.285.8095



From: Lumos Dei Consulting Services LLC < lumosdeiconsultingservices@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 4:17:47 PM

To: notification@esosolutions.com <notification@esosolutions.com>

Cc: David Johnsen < DJohnsen@watertownwi.gov>; Don Dishno < DDishno@watertownwi.gov>

Subject: Re: Inspection Report for your occupancy

Thank you for the report



FELISA CORONA-FORTE BUSINESS CONSULTANT

608-333-4167

WWW.lumosdeiconsultingservices.com

On Wed, Dec 18, 2024 at 4:04 PM < notification@esosolutions.com > wrote:

Attached is the inspection report recently completed on your occupancy. Information about contacting your inspector is within the inspection report.

Please do not reply to this email.



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000728

25-0000723 WCD-2500004

Station One

Α

Incident Date 2/24/2025

Event / Call Time

Emergency / Non Emergency **Incident Action**

86 86 Investigate

Incident Type

20:36:34

Emergency

711

711 Municipal alarm system, malicious false

alarm

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

20:36:43

20:38:08

20:40:57

21:18:19

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

State

Zip Code

01- Watertown Ci

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Street or Highway

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

S Church ST

1504 Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a fire alarm at the listed address. This was our third call within nine hours for a fire alarm at this location. Upon arrival found the 2 occupants outside and all the doors propped open. When we made entry interior we found a light haze of smoke throughout the location. The alarm was reset prior to our arrival. Further investigations found that they were cooking and the ventilation hood system is not properly working. There is no active fire or hazards. The manager stated that they know the hood system is not working and they are working with the owner of the property to get it fixed. We informed them that they can no longer cook until the hood/ventilation system is serviced and fixed. We also informed them that we would be sending out a fire inspector at 10 am tomorrow to inspect the hood system. All units cleared the scene and returned to quarters.

☐ Is Residential

Number of Residential Units:

1

Estimated Dollar Value and Losses

PRE-INCIDENT VALUES

Property Contents

LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)

Property Contents

Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status

Property Use

519 Food and beverage sales, grocery store

Mixed Property Use

HazMat Release

Detector Status

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personnel
4110 - Comma	4110	20:38:20	20:38:22	20:41:34	21:18:19	1
4154 - Ambula	4154	20:36:43	20:38:08	20:40:57	21:18:19	2
4161 - Engine	4161	20:36:44	20:38:16	20:41:33	21:18:19	4

	Authorizatio	on
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Matthew Pieper	Member Making Assignment Battalion Chief	Report Completed Date 2/24/2025 9:25:56 PM
Officer In Charge		
Officer In Charge Matthew Pieper	Officer In Charge Assignment Battalion Chief	
Review		
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000723

0

WCD-2500004

25-0000718

Station One

Α

Incident Date

Event / Call Time

Emergency /

Incident Action

2/24/2025

14:07:40

Non Emergency

86 86 Investigate

Emergency

Incident Type

735

735 Alarm system sounded due to

malfunction

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

14:08:44

14:09:29

14:12:35

14:33:44

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

State

Zip Code

01- Watertown Ci

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

1504

S Church ST

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a fire alarm. While en route dispatch notified us that they received a call from the property stating there was no fire and they wanted to cancel the response. 4110 continued to the scene. Upon arrival there was no smoke or flames showing. 4110 made contact with 2 occupants inside that stated there were no hazards and that the alarm did not sound in the building. The manager stated he thinks there are issues with the alarm system. I informed him to call a technician to fix the alarm, and if they need to take the alarm offline they need to have a fire watch. I walked the building and found no hazards. 4110 cleared the scene. While enroute back to the station dispatch notified me over the radio that they got another call from the alarm company in regard to a fire alarm at the listed address so I responded back to the scene. I found no hazards and re informed the manager that they should get a service technician out to service the fire alarm. I also informed him that if they need to take the alarm offline they have to contact the fire department and have a firewatch. 4110 cleared the scene and returned to quarters

Property Is Residential Number of Residential Units: 1 Estimated Dollar Value and Losses Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status Property Use Property Use 519 519 Food and beverage sales, grocery store Mixed Property Use HazMat Release HazMat Release

		Respo	nse			
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personne
4110 - Comm	na 4110	14:09:30	14:09:33	14:12:35	14:33:44	1

Detector Status

Property

Contents

	Authorizatio	n
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Matthew Pieper	Member Making Assignment Deputy Chief	Report Completed Date 2/24/2025 2:58:10 PM
Officer In Charge		
Officer In Charge Matthew Pieper	Officer In Charge Assignment Deputy Chief	
Review		
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD# Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000650

0

WCD-2500004

25-0000645

Station One

Α

Incident Date

Event / Call Time

Emergency /

Incident Action

2/17/2025

9:09:07

Non Emergency

Emergency

86

86 Investigate

Incident Type

745

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

9:09:31

9:10:01

9:13:57

9:18:59

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

State

Zip Code

03-Watertown Cit

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

1504

S Church ST

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

WFD dispatched 911 to above location for a fire alarm. While enroute 4110 and 4161 advised by dispatch that alarm company had called back to cancel the alarm. 4161 continued in non-emergent to verify. Upon arrival no alarms were present. Spoke with a person inside who stated the alarm was due to burnt food and he had reset the alarm prior to FD arrival. FD advised the gentleman he should not be resetting the alarm. FD comfrimed the burnt food and no other hazards present. FD cleared and went to another call for service. A name was not taken due to multiple runs.

Property Number of Residential Units: ☐ Is Residential 1 Estimated Dollar Value and Losses Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status **Property Use** PRE-INCIDENT VALUES 161 161 Restaurant or cafeteria **Property Mixed Property Use** Contents HazMat Release LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank) **Property Detector Status** Contents

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personne
4161 - Engine	4161	9:10:59	9:11:02	9:13:57	9:18:59	4

	Authorizatio	n
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Brandon Wojnowski	Member Making Assignment Company Officer	Report Completed Date 2/17/2025 10:14:49 AM
Officer In Charge		9
Officer In Charge Brandon Wojnowski	Officer In Charge Assignment Company Officer	
Review		
Report Reviewed By David Johnsen	Report Reviewed Date ####################################	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000615

0

WCD-2500003

25-0000610

Station One

C

Incident Date 02/14/25

Event / Call Time

Emergency / Non Emergency Incident Action

13:03:38

Emergency

86 86 Investigate

Incident Type

740

740 Unintentional transmission of alarm,

other

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

13:04:14

13:04:21

13:08:42

13:15:29

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

1504

State

Zip Code

02- Watertown Ci

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

S Church ST

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a fire alarm; while en route, dispatch advised that it was a false alarm and no response was not needed. 4110 On scene single-story strip mall, nothing showing, investigating. Investigation showed that the smoke alarm was due to burnt food; no hazards were noted. The alarm system was in normal operation. E61 cancelled, and 4110 returned to service.

☐ Is Residential

Number of Residential Units:

1

Estimated Dollar Value and Losses

PRE-INCIDENT VALUES

Property Contents

LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)

Property Contents

Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status

Property Use

519 Food and beverage sales, grocery store

Mixed Property Use

HazMat Release

Detector Status

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personne
4110 - Comm	na 4110	13:04:25	13:04:27	13:08:42	13:15:29	1
4161 - Engine	e 4161	13:04:16	13:04:21		13:09:43	4

	Authorizatio	n
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Chad Butzine	Member Making Assignment Battalion Chief	Report Completed Date 02/14/25 20:42:09
Officer In Charge		
Officer In Charge Chad Butzine	Officer In Charge Assignment Battalion Chief	
Review		
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date	
David Johnsen	02/23/25 13:07:28	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

Internal Incident # CAD#

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000482

WCD-2500002 25-0000477

Station One

Α

Incident Date

Event / Call Time

Emergency /

Incident Action

1/30/2025

14:02:15

Non Emergency

86 86 Investigate

Incident Type

Emergency

745

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

14:02:32

14:03:39

14:07:12

14:11:19

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

State

Zip Code

01- Watertown Ci

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

53094

1504

S Church ST

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched to the listed address for a fire alarm. While en route dispatch notified us that the store called them and wanted to cancel the alarm. We continued non emergent. We made contact with the store owner and walked through the store. There was no alarm and no hazards. 4110 and Engine 61 cleared the scene.

Property								
☐ Is Residential Number of Residen	☐ Is Residential Number of Residential Units: 1							
Estimated Dollar Value and Losses	Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status							
PRE-INCIDENT VALUES Property Contents	Property Use 519 519 Food and beverage sales, grocery store Mixed Property Use							
LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)	HazMat Release							
Property Contents	Detector Status							

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personnel
4110 - Comma	4110	14:02:32	14:04:12	14:07:37	14:11:19	1
4154 - Ambula	4154	14:03:05	14:04:15	14:07:12	14:07:45	2
4161 - Engine	4161	14:03:03	14:03:39	14:07:43	14:11:10	4

	Authorizatio	n
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Matthew Pieper	Member Making Assignment Battalion Chief	Report Completed Date 1/30/2025 5:00:40 PM
Officer In Charge		
Officer In Charge Matthew Pieper	Officer In Charge Assignment Battalion Chief	
Review		
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date	
David Johnsen	2/3/2025 7:32:15 PM	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

745

WI

250000211

WCD-2500001

25-0000207

Station One

C

Incident Date 01/20/25

Event / Call Time

Emergency / Non Emergency Incident Action

86 86 Investigate

Incident Type

10:28:21

Emergency

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

10:28:34

10:29:22

10:32:30

10:53:41

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

1504

State

Zip Code

Apt./Suit/Room

03-Watertown Cit

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

S Church ST

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a smoke duct detector alarm, while enroute advised by dispatch that they received a call stating no hazards alarm was due to smoke from cooking no fire asking to cancel. Advised dispatch that we would follow in. Upon arrival found two story strip mall restaurant nothing showing alarms present partial evacuation. Confirmed that there were no hazards in the building and attempted system reset. System would not reset and building occupants were advised of the issue that they would need a alarm co to look at the system. No hazards present all WFD units returned to service.

☐ Is Residential

Number of Residential Units:

1

Estimated Dollar Value and Losses

PRE-INCIDENT VALUES

Property Contents

LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)

Property Contents

Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status

Property Use

161 161 Restaurant or cafeteria

Mixed Property Use

51 - Row of stores

HazMat Release

Detector Status

		Respo	nse			
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personnel
4110 - Comm	na 4110	10:28:34	10:29:22	10:32:30	10:53:41	1
4161 - Engine	e 4161	10:28:39	10:30:13	10:33:03	10:53:13	3

	Authorizatio	n
Member Making Report		
Member Making Report Chad Butzine	Member Making Assignment Battalion Chief	Report Completed Date 01/20/25 21:43:51
Officer In Charge		
Officer In Charge Chad Butzine	Officer In Charge Assignment Battalion Chief	
Review		
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date	
David Johnsen	01/24/25 21:40:35	



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000126

WCD-2500001

25-0000124

Station One

Α

Incident Date 01/12/25

Event / Call Time 15:25:35

Emergency / Non Emergency Incident Action

86 86 Investigate

Emergency

63 Restore fire alarm system 63

Incident Type

745

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

15:25:48

15:27:18

15:29:56

15:59:58

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

State

Zip Code

01- Watertown Ci

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

1504

S Church ST

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched 911 for an automatic fire alarm at 1504 S. Church St. at the Latinos Supermarket. On arrival entrance was made into the Latinos Supermarket and no smoke, no fire, and no alarms were going off. There was also no evacuation in progress. The fire alarm panel indicated trouble alarm and WFD was able to reset the alarm system back to normal. The owner of the business, Melissa Olampo, was spoken to with her daughter as an interpreter. This is approximately the 4th trouble alarm or false alarm in the past few weeks and the owner was told she needed to contact the alarm company tomorrow morning when the alarm company opens to try and get a technician out to trouble shoot and fix the alarm system. The remaining strip mall occupancies were inspected, and no hazards were found. All units were released by 4110 (Command).

☐ Is Residential

Number of Residential Units:

1

Estimated Dollar Value and Losses

PRE-INCIDENT VALUES

Property Contents

LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)

Property Contents

Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status

Property Use

519 Food and beverage sales, grocery store

Mixed Property Use

HazMat Release

Detector Status

1 - Detector alerted occupants

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personne
4110 - Comma	4110	15:25:48	15:27:34	15:29:56	15:59:58	1
4154 - Ambula	4154	15:25:49	15:27:18	15:30:04	15:59:58	2
4161 - Engine	4161	15:25:51	15:27:32	15:30:43	15:59:58	4

	Authorizatio	n		
Member Making Report				
Member Making Report John Duvernell	Member Making Assignment Company Officer	Report Completed Date 01/12/25 16:23:12		
Officer In Charge				
Officer In Charge Brandon Wojnowski	Officer In Charge Assignment Incident Command			
Review				
Report Reviewed By	Report Reviewed Date			
David Johnsen	01/15/25 09:44:59			



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094

Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000117 **Event / Call Time**

25-0000115 WCD-2500001

Station One

C

Incident Date 01/11/25

20:43:33

Emergency / Non Emergency **Incident Action**

86 86 Investigate

Emergency

63 Restore fire alarm system 63

84 84 Refer to proper authority

Incident Type 735

735 Alarm system sounded due to

malfunction

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

20:43:39

20:44:58

20:47:22

21:32:32

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

Address

Property ID

1 - Street address

1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

District/Box

1504

State

Zip Code

03-Watertown Cit

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

S Church ST

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a fire alarm no zone. Upon arrival found strip mall single story nothing showing alarms active. Panel shows communication error no alarm system in trouble mode. Remote panels would not reset the system. Contacted building manager and reset the system from the main panel in rear of building. Advised the manager Josh that the system should be inspected by the alarm company due to the number of false alarms recently. All occupancies check by FD personnel no hazards found and building turned back over to tenants. All fire units returned to service.

1

☐ Is Residential

Number of Residential Units:

Estimated Dollar Value and Losses

PRE-INCIDENT VALUES

Property Contents

LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank)

Property Contents

Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status

Property Use

161 Restaurant or cafeteria

Mixed Property Use

51 - Row of stores

HazMat Release

Detector Status

		Respo	nse			
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personnel
4110 - Comma	4110	20:44:53	20:44:58	20:48:48	21:32:32	1
4154 - Ambula	4154	20:43:40	20:45:17	20:47:22	21:32:32	2
4161 - Engine	4161	20:43:39	20:46:09	20:48:45	21:32:32	4

Owner /Involved Person and Entities

Owner Full Name

Owner / Involved

Person / Entity

Phone Number

Entity Name

Anderson, josh

2 - Involved

1 - Person

608-712-5544

☐ Is Responsible Party

Birth Date: E-Mail:

Mail Address: 1504 S Church ST Watertown WI 53094

Authorization

Member Making Report

Member Making Report

Member Making Assignment

Report Completed Date 01/11/25 23:18:33

Chad Butzine

Battalion Chief

Officer In Charge

Officer In Charge Chad Butzine Officer In Charge Assignment

Battalion Chief

Review

Report Reviewed By

Report Reviewed Date

David Johnsen

01/12/25 08:22:45



106 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 Phone: 920-261-3610 | Fax: 920-261-7527

FDID

State

Incident #

Exposure

CAD#

Internal Incident #

Station

Shift

28090

WI

250000012 **Event / Call Time**

250000012

25-0000012

Station One

C

Incident Date 1/2/2025

9:00:20

Emergency / Non Emergency

Emergency

Incident Action

86 86 Investigate

63 63 Restore fire alarm system

Incident Type

745

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional

Incident Type Plus One

Aid Given or Received: None

Times

Alarm Time

En Route

Arrival

Last Unit Cleared

Time Controlled

9:00:45

9:01:39

9:02:22

10:01:11

EMS Unit

EMS Dispatch

EMS En Route

EMS Arrival

With Patient

General

Location Type

State

Address 1504 S Church ST Watertown, Jefferson County

Property ID

1 - Street address

Zip Code

03-Watertown Cit

WI - Wisconsin

Watertown, Jefferson County

53094

Apt./Suit/Room

Number/Milepost

Number/Milepost

Street or Highway

1504

District/Box

S Church ST

Crossing street

Narrative

Dispatched for a fire alarm zone 31 nothing specific (old pizza hut). Upon arrival found strip mall mixed use with nothing showing. Crew made contact with occupants in (old Pizza hut) at address stated they were cooking in the kitchen and set off smoke detector. No Hazards found with investigation. Gained entry via knox box located at 1512 S. Church St. where the alarm panel is located. Engine crew confirmed no hazards in entire building system was reset and 1512 resecured. No other assistance needed all units returned to service.

Property Number of Residential Units: ☐ Is Residential **Estimated Dollar Value and Losses** Property Use / HazMat / Detector Status **Property Use** PRE-INCIDENT VALUES 161 Restaurant or cafeteria Property **Mixed Property Use** Contents 51 - Row of stores HazMat Release LOSSES (If no loss, leave blank) **Property Detector Status**

Contents

Response						
Apparatus ID	CAD App ID	Dispatch (DP)	Enroute (ER)	Arrival (AR)	Cleared	# of Personnel
4110 - Comma	4110	9:01:20	9:01:39	9:04:04	10:01:11	1
4154 - Ambula	4154	9:00:50	9:02:30	9:05:06	10:01:11	2
4161 - Engine	4161	9:00:45	9:02:43	9:05:04	10:01:11	4
4181 - Brush T	4181	9:02:19	9:02:22	9:02:22	10:01:11	1

Owner Full Name	Owner / Involved	Person / Entity	Phone Number	Entity Name
Roblers, Alex	2 - Involved			
Birth Date:				☐ Is Responsible Party
E-Mail:				
Mail Address: 1504 S	Church ST Watertown \	WI 53094		

Authorization **Member Making Report Report Completed Date Member Making Report Member Making Assignment** 1/2/2025 6:46:37 PM Chad Butzine **Battalion Chief** Officer In Charge Officer In Charge Officer In Charge Assignment Chad Butzine **Battalion Chief** Review **Report Reviewed Date** Report Reviewed By 2/3/2025 8:56:15 PM David Johnsen